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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

RAEESA NOOR 

MUHAMMAD SADIQ 

SHAKIR MEHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD BOOTA 

MUHAMMAD GULZAR 

NAVEED QAMAR KHAN 

MARIAM ASLAM 

ITRAT BATOOL 

ABIDA ZAFAR 

MUHAMMAD AMEER HAMZA 

MUHAMMAD SABIR 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

SOFIA IQBAL 

GHAZANFAR SHAHZAD 

TANZEELA FARDOUS 

MUHAMMAD ALAM GIR

KHALID MEHMOOD

SHOUKAT MEHMOOD

ZULFIQAR ALI

NIAZ MUHAMMAD

SAEED QAMAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUREED HUSSAIN AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

HAQ NAWAZ TABASSAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

97400656

97402759

97401048

97400601

97404708

97401855

97400736

97405609

97402022

97402274

97406701

97400268

97403309

97400133

97406044

BHAKKAR

LAYYAH

JEHLUM

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

MIANWALI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

20

23

25

27

MUHAMMAD YOUSUF 

ASGHAR ALI 

MAHNOOR AMIR 

AQSA MUNIR (Selected Against
Women Quota)

SHANZA MUMTAZ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SAWERA NAZ (Selected Against
Women Quota)

AHMAD HASSAN CHUGHTAI
(Selected Against Special
Person Quota)

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

GHULAM JEELANI

AMIR ZAFAR

MUNIR AHMAD

MUMTAZ

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD IQBAL

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

97405582

97402372

97402753

97401002

97400129

97402420

97400026

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA

OKARA

SAHIWAL

MIANWALI

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

19

21

22

24

26

MUHAMMAD TALHA HAMEED 

MUHAMMAD AQIB KHAN 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

SHAIZA SHAFIQ 

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD ZAKIR KHAN

MUNIR HUSSAIN

FATEH KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

1

2

3

4

5

97400700

97400168

97401269

97401886

97404903

CHINIOT

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KASUR

ATTOCK

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

MUHAMMAD SAJID 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

DANISH TOHEED 

MUHAMMAD SHAFAQAT 

MUHAMMAD NADEEM 

MASAB JALAL 

ZAINAB SHAHZADI 

AZEEM ANWAR 

YASIR YASIN 

MUHAMMAD ABDUL WAHAB MAZHAR

UMAR SIDDIQUE 

MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

MALIK MUHAMMAD SADIQ

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD BASHEER

HAYAT MUHAMMAD

JALAL DIN

MUHAMMAD WARIS ALI

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MAZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

KHAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN KHAN

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

97401404

97401939

97404981

97404039

97405462

97401999

97400094

97400762

97402983

97405942

97400837

97404346

LODHRAN

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

LAYYAH

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SAMI ULLAH 

AREEJ YUSSOUF 

TASAWUR ABBAS 

RABIA HAYAT 

AMIR SHEHZAD 

SIKANDER ALI 

AMIR SOHAIL 

SAMRA ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD HASSAN 

HAMZA RIAZ 

ASGHAR ALI 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN 

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD YUSSOUF

AASHIQ HUSAIN

KHIZAR HAYAT

SULTAN AHMAD

HAFIZ ATHAR ALI

GHULAM YASEEN

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

SAGHEER AHMAD

RIAZ HUSSAIN

GHULAM SHABIR

SHER KHAN

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

97400284

97403685

97401823

97403737

97402720

97401610

97401890

97401980

97406482

97400629

97402115

97400749

SHEIKHUPURA

CHINIOT

KHUSHAB

ATTOCK

JHANG

R.Y. KHAN

RAJANPUR

M.B.DIN

LAYYAH

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

YASIR RAMZAN 

ATHAR HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

ABRAR ROUF 

RIZWAN ALI 

SARAB RAHEEL 

MUHAMMAD UMAIR SAEED 

JAFER HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD BILAL KHADIM 

ZEESHAN MAJEED 

HAJRA BIBI 

MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD LATEEF

SHAUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ROUF

GHULAM NABI

RAHEEL HAMEED

SAEED AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ALTAF

KHADIM HUSSAIN

ABDUL MAJEED

GHULAM SARWAR

SHAUKAT ALI

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

97406942

97406367

97404892

97403217

97403818

97403760

97402702

97401189

97406486

97401232

97403569

97400541

JHANG

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

FAISALABAD

OKARA

LAHORE

OKARA

LODHRAN

KASUR

T.T. SINGH

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

64

65

66

67

68

AJMAL 

MUHAMMAD SHAWAIZ SAFDAR 

MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD AMMAR 

MUHAMMAD USMAN HAMID 

ABDUL MALAK

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR PERVAIZ

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

AHMAD KHAN

42

43

44

45

46

97400075

97402444

97404420

97406414

97401416

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

OKARA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MOHSIN UMER 

HASSAN IQBAL 

ADNAN SOHAIL 

SHEIKH FAISAL MEHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

IBRAHEEM BABUR 

ABDUL AZIZ 

UMER HAYAT

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

GHULAM RASOOL

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASLAM

NAWAB KHAN

HAFEEZ UR RAHMAAN

MUHAMMAD ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

97405735

97407618

97407271

97406209

97407335

97406420

97404311

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

OKARA

M.B.DIN

MULTAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

NAVEED AKHTAR 

ARSALAN RAZA 

MUHAMMAD ZAKRIA JAVED 

SYED MUHAMMAD UMER SHAH 

TARIQ ABDULLAH KHAN 

AYESHA 

MUHAMMAD BILAL 

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD ZAFAR 

MUHAMMAD MUJAHID 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

FARWA MUNIR 

MUHAMMAD ZAIN ARSHAD 

ADEEL SHABBIR 

GHULAM MUSTAFA SHAHID 

ZULFIQAR ALI

RAZA ALI

JAVED AHMAD

REHMAT ALI SHAH

MUHAMMAD KHAN

ZULFIQAR ALI

ALI SHER

MEHAR ALLAH DITTA ZAFAR

JAFAR HUSSAIN

GHULAM AKBAR

MUNIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD LATIF BHATTI

SHABBIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AMIN

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

97406129

97402609

97406663

97403534

97403181

97406786

97407561

97403754

97402403

97401737

97406761

97404032

97406059

97405886

CHINIOT

HAFIZABAD

KHANEWAL

D.G. KHAN

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

MULTAN

M. GARH

VEHARI

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

MATH TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

22 Case #  43G2023

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

BASHARAT ALI 

JUNAID NAWAZ 

HADAYAT ALI

HAJI RABNAWAZ

22

23

97404064

97404547

KASUR

LODHRAN

FAIL

FAIL


