Post : <u>MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)</u> Department: <u>PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION</u>

			22			1002020
<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	97400656	1	RAEESA NOOR MUHAMMAD ALAM GIR	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	97402759	2	MUHAMMAD SADIQ KHALID MEHMOOD	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	97401048	3	SHAKIR MEHMOOD SHOUKAT MEHMOOD	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	97400601	4	MUHAMMAD BOOTA ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	97404708	5	MUHAMMAD GULZAR NIAZ MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	97401855	6	NAVEED QAMAR KHAN SAEED QAMAR KHAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	97400736	7	MARIAM ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	97405609	8	ITRAT BATOOL MUREED HUSSAIN AKHTAR	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	97402022	9	ABIDA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	97402274	10	MUHAMMAD AMEER HAMZA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	97406701	11	MUHAMMAD SABIR GHULAM RASOOL	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	97400268	12	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD ASIF	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	97403309	13	SOFIA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	97400133	14	GHAZANFAR SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	97406044	15	TANZEELA FARDOUS HAQ NAWAZ TABASSAM	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Post : MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)
Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	97405582	16	MUHAMMAD YOUSUF MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	97402372	17	ASGHAR ALI GHULAM JEELANI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	97402753	18	MAHNOOR AMIR AMIR ZAFAR	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	97401002	20	AQSA MUNIR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUNIR AHMAD	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
20	97400129	23	SHANZA MUMTAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUMTAZ	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
21	97402420	25	SAWERA NAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) SAJJAD HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
22	97400026	27	AHMAD HASSAN CHUGHTAI (Selected Against Special Person Quota) MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD IQBAL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	97400700	19	MUHAMMAD TALHA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	97400168	21	MUHAMMAD AQIB KHAN MUHAMMAD ZAKIR KHAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	97401269	22	MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUNIR HUSSAIN	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	97401886	24	MUHAMMAD IRFAN FATEH KHAN	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	97404903	26	SHAIZA SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED		

Post: MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)
Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	97401404	28	MUHAMMAD SAJID  MALIK MUHAMMAD SADIO	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	97401939	29	MUHAMMAD AWAIS ALLAH DITTA	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	97404981	30	DANISH TOHEED MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	97404039	31	MUHAMMAD SHAFAQAT MUHAMMAD BASHEER	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	97405462	32	MUHAMMAD NADEEM HAYAT MUHAMMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	97401999	33	MASAB JALAL JALAL DIN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	97400094	34	ZAINAB SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD WARIS ALI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	97400762	35	AZEEM ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	97402983	36	YASIR YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	97405942	37	MUHAMMAD ABDUL WAHAB MAZHAR MAZHAR IQBAL	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	97400837	38	UMAR SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	97404346	39	MUHAMMAD SALMAN KHAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Post : MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)
Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
18	97400284	40	SAMI ULLAH LIAQAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
19	97403685	41	AREEJ YUSSOUF MUHAMMAD YUSSOUF	CHINIOT	NOT RECOM	MENDED
20	97401823	42	TASAWUR ABBAS AASHIQ HUSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOM	MENDED
21	97403737	43	RABIA HAYAT KHIZAR HAYAT	ATTOCK	NOT RECOM	MENDED
22	97402720	44	AMIR SHEHZAD SULTAN AHMAD	JHANG	NOT RECOM	MENDED
23	97401610	45	SIKANDER ALI HAFIZ ATHAR ALI	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
24	97401890	46	AMIR SOHAIL GHULAM YASEEN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOM	MENDED
25	97401980	47	SAMRA ARSHAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
26	97406482	48	MUHAMMAD HASSAN SAGHEER AHMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOM	MENDED
27	97400629	49	HAMZA RIAZ RIAZ HUSSAIN	OKARA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
28	97402115	50	ASGHAR ALI GHULAM SHABIR	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
29	97400749	51	MUHAMMAD FARHAN SHER KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOM	MENDED

Post: MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)
Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
30	97406942	52	YASIR RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	97406367	53	ATHAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD LATEEF	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	97404892	54	MUHAMMAD USMAN SHAUKAT ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
33	97403217	55	ABRAR ROUF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
34	97403818	56	RIZWAN ALI GHULAM NABI	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
35	97403760	57	SARAB RAHEEL RAHEEL HAMEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
36	97402702	58	MUHAMMAD UMAIR SAEED SAEED AHMAD	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
37	97401189	59	JAFER HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ALTAF	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
38	97406486	60	MUHAMMAD BILAL KHADIM KHADIM HUSSAIN	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
39	97401232	61	ZEESHAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
40	97403569	62	HAJRA BIBI GHULAM SARWAR	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
41	97400541	63	MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN SHAUKAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

Post: MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)
Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
42	97400075	64	AJMAL ABDUL MALAK	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
43	97402444	65	MUHAMMAD SHAWAIZ SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR PERVAIZ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
44	97404420	66	MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ KHADIM HUSSAIN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
45	97406414	67	MUHAMMAD AMMAR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
46	97401416	68	MUHAMMAD USMAN HAMID AHMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	97405735	MOHSIN UMER UMER HAYAT	SAHIWAL	FAIL			
2	97407618	HASSAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	FAIL			
3	97407271	ADNAN SOHAIL GHULAM RASOOL	OKARA	FAIL			
4	97406209	SHEIKH FAISAL MEHMOOD SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M.B.DIN	FAIL			
5	97407335	MUHAMMAD IMRAN NAWAB KHAN	MULTAN	FAIL			
6	97406420	IBRAHEEM BABUR HAFEEZ UR RAHMAAN	NANKANA SAHIB	FAIL			
7	97404311	ABDUL AZIZ MUHAMMAD ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	FAIL			

Post: MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)
Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	97406129		NAVEED AKHTAR ZULFIQAR ALI	CHINIOT	FAIL	
9	97402609		ARSALAN RAZA RAZA ALI	HAFIZABAD	FAIL	
10	97406663		MUHAMMAD ZAKRIA JAVED JAVED AHMAD	KHANEWAL	FAIL	
11	97403534		SYED MUHAMMAD UMER SHAH REHMAT ALI SHAH	D.G. KHAN	FAIL	
12	97403181		TARIQ ABDULLAH KHAN MUHAMMAD KHAN	BHAKKAR	FAIL	
13	97406786		AYESHA ZULFIQAR ALI	GUJRANWALA	FAIL	
14	97407561		MUHAMMAD BILAL ALI SHER	BAHAWAL NAGAR	FAIL	
15	97403754		MUHAMMAD SAJJAD ZAFAR MEHAR ALLAH DITTA ZAFAR	MULTAN	FAIL	
16	97402403		MUHAMMAD MUJAHID JAFAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	FAIL	
17	97401737		MUHAMMAD AHMAD GHULAM AKBAR	VEHARI	FAIL	
18	97406761		FARWA MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	SARGODHA	FAIL	
19	97404032		MUHAMMAD ZAIN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD LATIF BHATTI	GUJRANWALA	FAIL	
20	97406059		ADEEL SHABBIR SHABBIR AHMAD	SARGODHA	FAIL	
21	97405886		GHULAM MUSTAFA SHAHID MUHAMMAD AMIN	LODHRAN	FAIL	

#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post : <u>MATH TEACHER - (BS-16)</u> Department: <u>PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Case # 43G2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
22	97404064		BASHARAT ALI	KASUR	FAIL	
23	97404547		HADAYAT ALI  JUNAID NAWAZ  HAJI RABNAWAZ	LODHRAN	FAIL	

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.